#### 504211252 02/03/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4257929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504149422

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOBILE OCT LTD.	03/02/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOBILEODT LTD
Street Address:	17/5 MASSARY ST.
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	5246206

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29516117

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (716)852-2535

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7168520400

**Email:** kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN D. MCCARTHY
Address Line 1: 1920 LIBERTY BUILDING

Address Line 2: 424 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0-15-037(MBO-D-601-US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN D. MCCARTHY
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin D. McCarthy/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=0-15-037-resubmit-assign#page1.tif source=0-15-037-resubmit-assign#page2.tif source=0-15-037-resubmit-assign#page3.tif source=0-15-037-resubmit-assign#page4.tif

PATENT 504211252 REEL: 041163 FRAME: 0696

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4196095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

*	Name	Execution Date
	MOBILE OCT LTD.	03/02/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOBILEODT LTD
Street Address:	17/5 MASSARY ST.
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	5246206

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29516117

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (716)852-2535

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168520400

Email: kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN D. MCCARTHY
Address Line 1: 1920 LIBERTY BUILDING

Address Line 2: 424 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0-15-037(MBO-D-601-US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN D. MCCARTHY
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin D. McCarthy/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name-Change-ENG#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041163 FRAME: 0697

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re appln. of:

Ariel Beery et al.

U.S. Serial No.

29/516,117

Submitted:

January 29, 2015

Title:

CERVICOGRAPHY DEVICE

Confirmation No.:

2691

Group Art Unit:

2921

Examiner:

Booker, Mark

Attorney Docket No.:

0-15-037(MBO-D-601-US)

### CONFIRMATION STATEMENT REGARDING TRANSLATION

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sirs:

The attached Certificate of Registration on Change of Name that was prepared by the Israeli government identifies the applicant's (a) former name in Hebrew on the right side of the document and English on the left side of the document and (b) current name in Hebrew on the right side of the document and English on the left side of the document. The translation of Hebrew terms to English terms is correct.

I hereby acknowledge that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above-identified information is true.

Respectfully submitted,

February 3, 2017

Date

/Kevin D. McCarthy/ Kevin D. McCarthy Registration No. 35,278

Roach, Brown, McCarthy & Gruber, P.C. 1920 Liberty Building – 424 Main Street Buffalo, New York 14202 (716) 852-0400 Customer No. 42,009

> PATENT REEL: 041163 FRAME: 0698

#### The State of Israel

# Israeli Corporations Authority - Ministry Of Justice



#### Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

# Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

מובייל או.סי.טי בע"מ

# MOBILE O.C.T LTD

Israeli Company Number 514830314

Has changed its name and will from now on be called

מובריל או די טי בע"מ

# MOBILEODT LTD

Issued in Jerusalem on:

03/02/2015

**RECORDED: 12/21/2016** 

11th of Adar 5774

Roey Lachan, Advocate

Israeli Corporations Authority

Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

PATENT REEL: 041163 FRAME: 0699